PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5816105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EAPEN KALATHIL	10/09/2019
JOSEPH GUNN	10/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARCELIST
Street Address:	111 S. 42ND STREET
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16596951	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@argusie.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL ENEA

Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EAPKAL.A0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL ENEA
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Enea/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration_Single_Assignee_Eapen#page1.tif source=Declaration_Single_Assignee_Joseph#page1.tif

PATENT 505769289 REEL: 050984 FRAME: 0821

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	Parcel Delivery System a	nd M	1ethod
As the below nam	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration [■ The attached application, or		
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international applifiled on	cation nu	amber
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be made by m	ie.	
believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a cl	laimed in	vention in the application.
WHEREAS, Pa	arcelist		
itle and interest in	ed to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively are desirous of join and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent orial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
Culfillment of my peresents do sell, a United States and the terms of the Inforesaid application of the defended therefor in	EFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and pre-existing obligation of assignment and for other go ssign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (International Convention and other relevant Internation) and the entire right, title and interest in and to an the United States and its territorial possessions and II divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and	od and vectoring on all Treating and in any	valuable consideration, I, by these re right to the said invention in the g the right to claim priority under aties and Arrangements from the all Letters Patent which may be and all foreign countries and in
any and all foreign assignee of my en successors and as	rize and request the Patent Office Officials in the Un n countries to issue any and all of said Letters Paten tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the s signs, to the full end of the term for which said L e would have been held by me had this Assignment and	t, when ole use a etters Pa	granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the nd behoof of said ASSIGNEE, their atent may be granted, as fully and
respecting said in continuation, substall of said Letters possible to aid san envention in the Ur	the that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign stitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all right dassignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain the successors and its territorial possessions and in any and se statement made in this declaration is punishable under (5) years, or both.	all lawfucessary a ghtful oa in and e lall forei	al papers, execute all divisional, ssignment papers to cause any and aths, and, generally do everything enforce proper protection for said gn countries. I hereby acknowledge
LEGAL NAME (OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Eapen	Kalathil	Date:	10/9/19
Signature: /Eape	n Kalathil/	_ •	

PATENT REEL: 050984 FRAME: 0822

DECLARATION (37 CFR L63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR L76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	Parcel Delivery System and Method
As the below nan	red inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by use.
believe that Lam	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
hme and impresi n	ed to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively are destrous of join <u>tly acquaring interests in the entire right,</u> and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patens that may be granted therefore in the United origin passessions and in any and all foreign countries;
Fulfillment of my presents do sell, o Disited States and the terms of the interest of the interest of the interest of the interest of the period of the sell of	EFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy is hereby acknowledged and in ne-existing obligation of assignment and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these seign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the its servicorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under attenuational Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the on) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in It divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
amy and all foreig assignee of my lec successors and as	rize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and a countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sale use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, their sight, title and interest in and to the same, for the sale use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, their sight, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and a would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, [agg; respecting said in continuation, subsibil to aid su invention in the Us that any willful fall	e that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or their representatives any facts known to me vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, italic, tenewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and Palent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful ouths, and, generally do everything id ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said sited States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME (DE ENVENTOR
Inventor Jaseph	<u>ρων 1</u>
Signature:/	The state of the s
	C

PATENT REEL: 050984 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 11/12/2019